ســخـان الــكـھـربـاء مـن كـــوت زون
الـنـمـوذج الأفــقــي
COATZONE ELECTRIC HEATER
HORIZONTAL MODEL
دلـیـل الـتركیب والتشغیل
INSTALLATION AND
OPERATION MANUAL
INTRODUCTION

breakers and contactors, relays, timers, etc.
SS 316
WARNING
Only quali�ed personnel, as de�ned by National
Electrical Code Article 100, should install and maintain
this equipment. The installation must be in
accordance with the instructions in this manual and
applicable local plumbing and electrical codes.
Code No.
Operating Volt 415V/3ph Operating Volt 380V/3ph Main
Breaker
Size
Cable Size
XLPE Cop-
per-4Core+GRating KW Max Amp. Rating KW Max Amp.
CZSV-18 20 28 18 27 40 A/3P 10MM^2
CZSV-24 28 39 24 36 50A/3P 10MM^2
CZSV-30 36 50 30 45 60A/3P 16MM^2
CZSV-36 42 58 36 54 80A/3P 25MM^2
CZSV-45 54 75 45 68 100A/3P 35MM^2
CZSV-54 60 84 54 81 150A/3P 50MM^2
CZSV-60 72 100 60 90 150A/3P 70MM^2
CZSV-72 80 111 72 108 150A/3P 70MM^2
PIPING CONNECTION
The piping connections for the heater should be done
as shown in the following diagram. The heater
installation should be done indoor, protecting from rain